PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mladomir Tomic	06/28/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reynolds Consumer Products, Inc.
Street Address:	6603 West Broad Street
City:	Richmond
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23230

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5827164
Patent Number:	5743435

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (724)337-5959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

724-337-4986 Phone:

Email: merichkok@gtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP Address Line 1: 2101 L Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 111246.000001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mauri A. Sankus

Total Attachments: 2 source=5827164#page1.tif source=5827164#page2.tif

REEL: 022856 FRAME: 0971

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mladomir Tomic, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in BAG-IN-BOX BAG AND METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING THE SAME (Docket No. 08113) and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Reynolds Consumer Products, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and doing business at 6601 West Broad Street, Richmond, Virginia 23230, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid to Assignor by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the Unites States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY acknowledges that at the time of the invention he was under an obligation to assign to Assignee his entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees to communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible

PATENT REEL: 022856 FRAME: 0972 to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this

JUNE , 1996

Assignor Muly Touch

(SEAL)

STATE OF WISCONSIN)

ss

COUNTY OF OUTAGAMIE)

Before me personally appeared MLADOMIR TOMIC to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

(NOTARY SEAL)

Notary Public in and for said County and State

My commission expires: 3 - 28 - 99

F:\SLG\APPS\08113.ASG

RECORDED: 06/24/2009

PATENT REEL: 022856 FRAME: 0973